

PRESS RELEASE

TO: ALL NEWS MEDIA

CONTACT: FRANK SAU, DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS

PHONE: (484) 398-6500

DATE: September 6, 2019

SUBJECT: QUAKERTOWN BOROUGH AWARDS J. P. MASCARO & SONS LONG-TERM TRASH/RECYCLING CONTRACT

On Wednesday, September 4, 2019, by a unanimous vote, the Quakertown Borough Council awarded its comprehensive residential trash collection and recycling contract to local waste service company J. P. Mascaro & Sons.

The three year contract, with two option years, is valued at \$3 million to \$5 million. Mascaro will provide Borough residents with once a week curbside or alley collection of household waste and recyclables. The contract will also include yard waste and bulk waste collection.

Speaking to the contract, Mascaro company Director of Sales, Sam Augustine, said, "We are happy to add the Borough of Quakertown to the growing list of Pennsylvania municipalities for which our company provides waste collection and recycling services. We look forward to

serving the Borough's residents for years to come and to improve the level of recycling services being provided."

The Borough's recyclables will be processed and marketed at Mascaro's modern "TotalRecycle" single stream automated recycling facility in Birdsboro, Pennsylvania. That facility is a leader in recycling services and is the first in the country under a sponsored pilot program to undertake the recycling of "flexible plastic packaging," which represents a significant portion of the household waste stream and which has not been successfully recycled in the past.

Company President Pat Mascaro said, "J. P. Mascaro & Sons has a long history of being awarded and successfully performing residential waste service contracts for Pennsylvania municipalities. We are currently performing more than 60 such contracts for municipalities, with the Borough of Quakertown being our most recent contract award. Our company welcomes the opportunity to serve the Borough."

Founded more than 50 years ago by Joseph P. Mascaro, J. P. Mascaro & Sons is a privately-owned and family-operated company headquartered in Montgomery County, Pennsylvania. Under the leadership of the five Mascaro brothers, and now a third generation of Mascaro family members, the company serves thousands of customers in the municipal, commercial, industrial, educational and institutional sectors through its numerous operating divisions and at its company owned and operated landfills, transfer stations, recycling centers and compost facilities.

For information about J. P. Mascaro & Sons, its services and its facilities and operations, visit the company website at **www.jpmascaro.com**.